

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1691/2023
CM No. 3962/2023

Abdul Gani Malik

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 21.08.2023.

Consideration of interim application is deferred till objections are filed.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.06.2023
Renu