

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1691/2023

Abdul Gani Malik

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

It has been brought to the notice of the Court by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that she has already filed reply on 11.08.2023, however, the same is not traceable.

Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file.

Copy of the same be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List on 04.03.2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
20.12.2023
Mihul