

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1691/2023  
CM No. 3962/2023

Abdul Gani Malik

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.04.2024

Pleadings are complete.

List this matter for consideration on 29.05.2024.

Interim direction if any to continue till next date of hearing before the

Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
29.04.2024  
Raj Kumar