

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1691/2023

Abdul Gani Malik

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

Learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner states that the arguing counsel who has to argue the matter is indisposed today.

Adjourned.

List on 18.08.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.07.2025
AKHILESH