

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.1691/2023

**Abdul Gani Malik**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(18.08.2025)**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be filing a rejoinder to the objections filed by the respondents. Let needful be done by next date of hearing.
2. List on **06.10.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**18.08.2025**  
Sneha