

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1691/2023

Abdul Gani Malik

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

Time to file supplementary affidavit by the petitioner, in terms of order dated 18.08.2025, is extended by further four weeks, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

List on **08.07.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
04.05.2026
Manan